24-25 SUMMARY OF FRANCHISED SOLID WASTE RATE GARDEN GROVE

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

Adjusted GG

Rate Schedule

Basic Residential Rate
35, 64 or 96 Gallon Option

Extra Trash Container
Extra Yard Waste Container - Above One
Extra Recycle Container - Above One

Disabled/Low Income Senior 65+ Residential
64 or 96 Gallon Option

Non-Schedule Collection / Call Back

Additional Requests After 3 Pick-Ups p/Year
Per ltem Charge - After 10 ltems

Containers Exchanged in Excess of 1 p/Year
Container Replacement - Customer Misuse Each
Steam Cleaning of Curbside Carts

Republic Kitchen Pail (Customer Pickup only)
Organic Materials/Recycling Cart Contamination fee
(4th and Subsequent event)

Barrel Service For Commercial (max 4 Refuse carts)
96 Gallon Refuse Cart (New Customer) 1x/week
96 Gallon Refuse Cart (Existing Customers Only) 1x/week

96 Gallon Recycling Cart 1x week
96 Gallon Recycling Cart 2x week
96 Gallon Recycling Cart 3x week

Commercial Organic Materials Carts (35 or 64 gallon)
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week

Commercial Green Waste Carts (35 or 64 gallon)
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week

Two Yard Recycle Bins
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week

Three Yard Recycle Bins
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week
Serviced 4x per/week
Serviced 5x per/week
Serviced 6x per/week
Extra Pick-up

Two Yard Organic Commercial Bins
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week

Two Yard Commercial Refuse Bins
Serviced 1x per/week
Serviced 2x per/week
Serviced 3x per/week
Serviced 4x per/week
Serviced 5x per/week
Serviced 6x per/week
1st Extra Bin Pick-up
Additional Bins @ Same Time

$

©+» P A P

©» A P H P ©+» & ©+

P P P A P P & P ©+ A

P A P P PP P PP P A P

P AP PP P PP

28.57

7.31
2.49
2.49

22.19

46.53

58.98
9.07

50.79
60.25
29.73

12.15
11.90

110.46
36.80

82.82
173.92
256.75

82.82
173.92
256.75

82.82
173.92
256.75

107.24
191.52
275.69

155.14
287.25
419.29
551.32
683.37
873.03

107.24
191.52
275.69

217.52
346.11
474.63
603.23
731.75
860.31

96.53

53.87



Three Yard Commercial Bins

Serviced 1x per/week $ 228.78
Serviced 2x per/week $ 363.87
Serviced 3x per/week $ 499.01
Serviced 4x per/week $ 634.05
Serviced 5x per/week $ 769.20
Serviced 6x per/week $ 904.32
1st Extra Bin Pick-up $ 101.57
Additional Bins @ Same Time $ 56.65
Three Yard Mini-Packer Bins
Serviced 1x per/week $ 357.50
Serviced 2x per/week $ 643.94
Serviced 3x per/week $ 930.45
Serviced 4x per/week $ 1,216.85
Serviced 5x per/week $ 1,503.35
Serviced 6x per/week $ 1,789.82
Extra Pick-up $ 163.40
Additional Bins @ Same Time $ 163.40
Four Yard Commercial Bins
Serviced 1x per/week $ 262.67
Serviced 2x per/week $ 432.01
Serviced 3x per/week $ 601.36
Serviced 4x per/week $ 770.79
Serviced 5x per/week $ 940.09
Serviced 6x per/week $ 1,109.51
Extra Pick-up $ 118.98
Additional Bins @ Same Time $ 65.12
Six Yard Commercial Bins
Serviced 1x per/week $ 285.42
Serviced 2x per/week $ 453.76
Serviced 3x per/week $ 622.16
Serviced 4x per/week $ 790.48
Serviced 5x per/week $ 958.82
Serviced 6x per/week $ 1,127.14
Extra Pick-up $ 126.80
Additional Bins @ Same Time $ 70.74
Three Yard Temp. Construction Bins
Serviced 1x per/week $ 252.87
Serviced 2x per/week $ 383.05
Serviced 3x per/week $ 513.31
Serviced 4x per/week $ 643.47
Serviced 5x per/week $ 773.77
Serviced 6x per/week $ 903.95
Extra Pick-up $ 135.98
Pull-out service
Serviced 1x per/week $ 77.48
Serviced 2x per/week $ 154.92
Serviced 3x per/week $ 232.39
Serviced 4x per/week $ 309.89
Serviced 5x per/week $ 387.33
Serviced 6x per/week $ 464.78
Extra Pick-up $ 77.48
Additional Bins @ Same Time $ 77.48
Other Special Services
Overage Fee per Occurrence $ 52.98
Any Bin Size Exchange - In Excess of 1 p/Yr. $ 109.41
Special Access Required - Key or Code $ 14.58
Relocation Fee $ 77.97
Contamination Fees (per Occurrence)
Organic Materials/Recycling Bin Contamination fee $ 59.46
Organic Materials/Recycling Cart Contamination fee $ 11.90
Commercial Bulky ltem Pick-Up - Two ltems $ 66.55
Additional Iltem Charge - In Excess of 2 Items $ 8.87
Container Steam Cleaning $ 140.51
Locking Latch Installation $ 131.64
Locking Latch 1x week $ 2.92
Redeliver Bins $ 110.91



SPECIAL SERVICES

Roll-Off Containers

Temporary - Three Day Service
40 CY Roll-off Box
15 CY Low Boy
40 CY Yard Waste Roll-off
15 CY Low Boy - Clean Inert
Organic Box

3 CY Bin Standard
Extra Days - 3 CY Bin

Additional Dump of Temp 3 CY Bin

3 CY Bin Non-Profit Rate

Permanent - Min. 4 Load per/Month
40 CY Roll-off Box
40 CY Roll-off Compactor
Organic Box
Organics Compactor Box - 30 CY
Per Ton - Refuse
Per Ton - Organics

Over Weight Surcharge Over 8 Tons
Overweight Refuse
Overweight Yard Waste
Overweight Clean Inert
Overweight Organics

Relocation Fee

Stand-by Hourly Rate

Trip Charge / Dead Run
Turn-A-Round Surcharge - Packer Units

Saturday Service P/Box

Heavy-duty Truck Service - p/Load

Mandatory Signature Required

Temp R/O Extra Day p/Day Charge

Steam Cleaning R/O or Packer >1 p/Yr

Storage Container Mo. Rental / Delivery

Storage Container Return ($1.00/mile) +
Non-Profit Storage Container Mo. Rental / Delivery
Tilt Hopper Monthly Rental

Three (3) Yard Bin Monthly Rental
Non-Profit Three (3) Yard Bin Monthly Rental

LEEDS/GREEN BUILDING

741.67
742.29
740.19
740.19
1,082.36

104.95
8.55
104.95
99.16

P h PP P P PP

371.04
445.25
371.04
445.25

92.30
139.05

P PP P PP

92.30
116.50
116.50
116.50

P PP

59.46
105.88
83.76
13.92

45.86
487.35
6.97
16.94
139.26
115.26
14.58
71.54
54.31

72.92
42.95

P PP P PP ©+ ©+ ©+ ©+ » P P &P

Adjusted GGD
Rate Schedule

Other City Services

30 CY Mixed Refuse/C&D 65% - Haul
15 CY Mixed Inert 65% - Haul

15 CY Clean Concrete/lnert Clean - Haul
30 CY Clean Wood - Haul

30 CY Clean Drywall

30 CY Metal - Haul

30 CY Cardboard

Over Weight Surcharge Over 8 Tons
30 CY Mixed Refuse/C&D 65%
15 CY Mixed Inert 65%
15 CY Clean Concrete/lnert
30 CY Clean Wood
30 CY Clean Drywall

645.61
726.81
425.48
585.11
585.11
102.43
163.87

53.29
53.29
43.67
43.67
43.67

P PP P PP P AP PP P&

Adjusted GGD
Rate Schedule

Emergency Services Rate Per Hour

(One Crew and One Truck)

$ 160.13



