## 24-25 SUMMARY OF FRANCHISED SOLID WASTE RATE GARDEN GROVE

		-	Adjusted GG Rate Schedule	
RESIDENTIAL				
	Basic Residential Rate 35, 64 or 96 Gallon Option	\$	28.57	
	50, 0 1 51 55 Sanon Spain			
	Extra Trash Container	\$	7.31	
	Extra Yard Waste Container - Above One	\$	2.49	
	Extra Recycle Container - Above One	\$	2.49	
	Disabled/Low Income Senior 65+ Residential 64 or 96 Gallon Option	\$	22.19	
	Non-Schedule Collection / Call Back	\$	46.53	
	Additional Paguagta Affor 2 Diak Line n/Voor	¢.	58.98	
	Additional Requests After 3 Pick-Ups p/Year Per Item Charge - After 10 Items	\$	9.07	
	Containers Exchanged in Excess of 1 p/Year	\$	50.79	
	Container Replacement - Customer Misuse Each	\$	60.25	
	Steam Cleaning of Curbside Carts	\$	29.73	
	Republic Kitchen Pail (Customer Pickup only) Organic Materials/Recycling Cart Contamination fee (4th and Subsequent event)	\$ \$	12.15 11.90	
COMMERCIAL				
	Dental Comities For Communication (17.5)			
	Barrel Service For Commercial (max 4 Refuse carts)  96 Gallon Refuse Cart (New Customer) 1x/week	¢.	110.46	
	96 Gallon Refuse Cart (New Customer) 12/week	\$	36.80	
	06 Callon Booyaling Cart 1x work	¢.	82.82	
	96 Gallon Recycling Cart 1x week 96 Gallon Recycling Cart 2x week	\$	173.92	
	96 Gallon Recycling Cart 2x week	\$	256.75	
	Commercial Organic Materials Carts (35 or 64 gallon)			
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	82.82	
	Serviced 2x per/week	\$	173.92	
	Serviced 3x per/week	\$	256.75	
	Commercial Green Waste Carts (35 or 64 gallon)			
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	82.82	
	Serviced 2x per/week	\$	173.92	
	Serviced 3x per/week	\$	256.75	
	Two Yard Recycle Bins			
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	107.24	
	Serviced 2x per/week	\$	191.52	
	Serviced 3x per/week	\$	275.69	
	Three Yard Recycle Bins			
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	155.14	
	Serviced 2x per/week	\$	287.25	
	Serviced 3x per/week	\$	419.29	
	Serviced 4x per/week	\$	551.32	
	Serviced 5x per/week	\$ \$	683.37	
	Serviced 6x per/week Extra Pick-up	\$	873.03	
	·			
	Two Yard Organic Commercial Bins	_	407.0	
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	107.24	
	Serviced 2x per/week Serviced 3x per/week	\$	191.52 275.69	
	Two Yard Commercial Refuse Bins			
	Serviced 1x per/week	\$	217.52	
	Serviced 2x per/week	\$	346.11	
	Serviced 3x per/week	\$	474.63	
	Serviced 4x per/week	\$	603.23	
	Serviced 5x per/week	\$	731.75	
	Serviced 6x per/week	\$	860.31	
	1st Extra Bin Pick-up	\$ \$ \$	96.53	
	Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	53.87	

Three Yard Commercial Bins		
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	228.78
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	363.87
Serviced 3x per/week		499.01
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	634.05
Serviced 5x per/week	\$ \$ \$	769.20
Serviced 6x per/week	\$	904.32
	φ	
1st Extra Bin Pick-up	\$	101.57
Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	56.65
Three Yard Mini-Packer Bins		
	Φ.	257.50
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	357.50
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	643.94
Serviced 3x per/week	\$	930.45
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	1,216.85
Serviced 5x per/week	\$	1,503.35
Serviced 6x per/week	\$	1,789.82
Extra Pick-up	\$	163.40
Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	163.40
	·	
Four Yard Commercial Bins		
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	262.67
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	432.01
Serviced 3x per/week	\$	601.36
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	770.79
Serviced 5x per/week	\$	940.09
Serviced 6x per/week	\$	1,109.51
· ·	φ	
Extra Pick-up	\$	118.98
Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	65.12
Six Yard Commercial Bins		
	¢.	205.42
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	285.42
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	453.76
Serviced 3x per/week	\$	622.16
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	790.48
Serviced 5x per/week	\$	958.82
Serviced 6x per/week	\$	1,127.14
Extra Pick-up	\$	126.80
Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	70.74
Additional Bills & Same Time	Ψ	70.74
Three Yard Temp. Construction Bins		
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	252.87
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	383.05
Serviced 3x per/week Serviced 3x per/week	\$	513.31
	φ	
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	643.47
Serviced 5x per/week	\$ \$ \$	773.77
Serviced 6x per/week	\$	903.95
Extra Pick-up	\$	135.98
Dull and assista		
Pull-out service	¢.	77.40
Serviced 1x per/week	\$	77.48
Serviced 2x per/week	\$	154.92
Serviced 3x per/week	\$	232.39
Serviced 4x per/week	\$	309.89
Serviced 5x per/week	\$	387.33
Serviced 6x per/week	\$ \$ \$	464.78
Extra Pick-up	\$	77.48
Additional Bins @ Same Time	\$	77.48
Other Special Services		
Overage Fee per Occurrence	\$	52.98
Any Bin Size Exchange - In Excess of 1 p/Yr.	\$	109.41
Special Access Required - Key or Code	\$	14.58
Relocation Fee	\$	77.97
Contamination Fees (per Occurrence)		
Organic Materials/Recycling Bin Contamination fee	\$	59.46
Organic Materials/Recycling Cart Contamination fee	\$	11.90
	-	
	•	
Commercial Bulky Item Pick-Up - Two Items	\$	66.55
Commercial Bulky Item Pick-Up - Two Items Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items		66.55 8.87
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items	\$	8.87
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning	\$ \$	8.87 140.51
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning Locking Latch Installation	\$ \$ \$ \$	8.87 140.51 131.64
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning	\$ \$	8.87 140.51
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning Locking Latch Installation Locking Latch 1x week	\$ \$ \$ \$	8.87 140.51 131.64 2.92
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning Locking Latch Installation	\$ \$ \$ \$	8.87 140.51 131.64
Additional Item Charge - In Excess of 2 Items  Container Steam Cleaning Locking Latch Installation Locking Latch 1x week	\$ \$ \$ \$	8.87 140.51 131.64 2.92

SPECIAL SERVICES	
Roll-Off Containers	
Temporary - Three Day Service	
40 CY Roll-off Box	\$ 741.67
15 CY Low Boy	\$ 742.29
40 CY Yard Waste Roll-off	\$ 740.19
15 CY Low Boy - Clean Inert	\$ 740.19 \$ 1,082.36
Organic Box	\$ 1,082.36
3 CY Bin Standard	\$ 104.95
Extra Days - 3 CY Bin	\$ 8.55
Additional Dump of Temp 3 CY Bin	\$ 104.95 \$ 99.16
3 CY Bin Non-Profit Rate	\$ 99.16
Permanent - Min. 4 Load per/Month	
40 CY Roll-off Box	\$ 371.04
40 CY Roll-off Compactor	\$ 445.25 \$ 371.04
Organic Box Organics Compactor Box - 30 CY	\$ 445.25
Per Ton - Refuse	\$ 92.30
Per Ton - Organics	\$ 139.05
	•
Over Weight Surcharge Over 8 Tons	\$ 92.30
Overweight Refuse	\$ 116.50
Overweight Yard Waste	\$ 116.50
Overweight Clean Inert	\$ 116.50
Overweight Organics	
Relocation Fee	\$ 59.46
Stand-by Hourly Rate	\$ 105.88
Trip Charge / Dead Run	\$ 83.76
Turn-A-Round Surcharge - Packer Units	\$ 13.92
Saturday Service P/Box	\$ 45.86
Heavy-duty Truck Service - p/Load	\$ 487.35
Mandatory Signature Required	\$ 6.97
Temp R/O Extra Day p/Day Charge	\$ 16.94
Steam Cleaning R/O or Packer >1 p/Yr	\$ 139.26
Storage Container Mo. Rental / Delivery	\$ 115.26
Storage Container Return (\$1.00/mile) +	\$ 14.58
Non-Profit Storage Container Mo. Rental / Delivery	\$ 71.54
Tilt Hopper Monthly Rental	\$ 54.31
Three (3) Yard Bin Monthly Rental Non-Profit Three (3) Yard Bin Monthly Rental	\$ 72.92 \$ 42.95
Non-Front Tillee (3) Faid bill Monthly Rental	φ 42.93
	Adjusted GGD
LEEDS/GREEN BUILDING	Rate Schedule
00.004411 1.0.0 (0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.	
30 CY Mixed Refuse/C&D 65% - Haul 15 CY Mixed Inert 65% - Haul	\$ 645.61
15 СҮ Міхед ілеп 65% - Haul 15 CY Clean Concrete/Inert Clean - Haul	\$ 726.81 \$ 425.48
30 CY Clean Wood - Haul	\$ 585.11
30 CY Clean Drywall	\$ 585.11
30 CY Metal - Haul	\$ 102.43
30 CY Cardboard	\$ 163.87
Over Weight Surcharge Over 8 Tons	\$ -
30 CY Mixed Refuse/C&D 65%	\$ 53.29
15 CY Mixed Inert 65%	\$ 53.29
15 CY Clean Concrete/Inert	\$ 43.67
30 CY Clean Wood	\$ 43.67
30 CY Clean Drywall	\$ 43.67
Other City Services	Adjusted GGD Rate Schedule
•	
Emergency Services Rate Per Hour (One Crew and One Truck)	\$ 160.13